Alabama

Shabbir Olia

Manager of Community & Economic Development
Alabama Dept of Economic & Community Affairs (ADECA)

Post Office Box 5690

Montgomery, Alabama 36103-5690

(334) 242-5468

shabbir.olia@adeca.alabama.gov
Alaska

Mark Romick

Director, Planning and Program Development

Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 

P.O. Box 101020

Anchorage, Alaska 99510

(907) 330-8274

mromick@ahfc.state.ak.us
Arizona

Charlotte D. Grant-Cobb, PhD

Assistant Deputy Director, Programs

Arizona Department of Housing

1110 West Washington St., Suite 310

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

(602) 771-1000

NSP@housingaz.com
Kathy Blodgett

Administrator

CD&R

1110 West Washington St., Suite 310

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

(602) 771-1000

NSP@housingaz.com
Arkansas
Sara Braswell 

Vice President of Housing 

Arkansas Development Finance Authority (ADFA)

P.O. Box 8023 
Little Rock, AR 72203-8023

(501) 682-5903 

sbraswell@adfa.state.ar.us
Victor Turner

HOME Program Manager

Arkansas Development Finance Authority (ADFA)

P.O. Box 8023 
Little Rock, AR 72203-8023

(501) 682-5860
vturner@adfa.state.ar.us
California

Frank Luera

Chief of Community & Economic Development

Department of Housing and Community Development

1800 3rd Street, Room 330

Sacramento, California 95811

(916) 327-2862

FLuera@hcd.ca.gov
Colorado

Kathi Williams

Director of Housing

Colorado Division of Housing

1313 Sherman Street, Rm 518

Denver, CO 80203

(303) 866-2034

Kathi.Williams@state.co.us
Teresa Duran

Deputy Director of Housing

Colorado Division of Housing

1313 Sherman Street, Rm 518

Denver, CO 80203

(303) 866-2034

Teresa.Duran@state.co.us
Rick Hanger

Manager of Housing Developers

Colorado Division of Housing

1313 Sherman Street, Rm 518

Denver, CO 80203

(303) 866-2034

Rick.Hanger@state.co.us
Lynn Shine

Manager of Research and Development

Colorado Division of Housing

1313 Sherman Street, Rm 518

Denver, CO 80203

(303) 866-2034

Lynn.Shine@state.co.us
Ryan McMaken

Public Relations & Foreclosure Research

Colorado Division of Housing

1313 Sherman Street, Rm 518

Denver, CO 80203

(303) 866-2034

Ryan.McMaken@state.co.us
Connecticut

Rick Robbins

Community Development Administrator

Connecticut Department of Economic and Community Development

505 Hudson Street, Hartford CT 06106

(860) 270.8190

rick.robbins@ct.gov
Delaware

Andy Lorenz

Management Analyst III

Delaware State Housing Authority

18 The Green

Dover, DE  19901

(302)739-4263

andy@destatehousing.com
Florida

Gail Stafford, Interim Administrator 
CDBG Small Cities and Disaster Recovery Program 
2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
(850) 922-1885
gail.stafford@dca.state.fl.us
Heather Pullen 
FloridaPAPERS Contact
CDBG Program
Department of Community Affairs
2555 Shumard Oaks Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
(850) 922-1894
Heather.Pullen@dca.state.fl.us
Georgia

Glenn Misner

Director, Office of Field Services

Georgia Department of Community affairs

60 Executive Park South

Atlanta, GA 30329

(404) 679-3138

gmisner@dca.state.ga.us
Brian Williamson

Assistant Commissioner

Georgia Department of Community affairs

60 Executive Park South

Atlanta, GA 30329

(404) 679-3138

Idaho

Julie Williams

Sr. Vice President

Idaho Housing & Finance Association

P.O. Box 7899

Boise, ID  83707-1899

(208) 331-4889

juliew@ihfa.org
Illinois

Jane Bilger

Asst. Executive Director

Illinois Housing Development Authority

401 N. Michigan Ave

Chicago, IL 60611

(312) 836-5330

jbilger@ihda.org
Indiana

Sherry Seiwert

Executive Director

Indiana Housing Community Development Authority

30 South Meridian Street Suite 1000

Indianapolis, IN 46204

(317) 234-3873 –O

(317) 979-7754 –C

sseiwert@ihcda.IN.gov
Iowa

Terry Vestal

Housing Team Leader

Iowa Department of Economic Development

200 E. Grand Ave.

Des Moines, IA 50309

(515) 242-4850

terry.vestal@iowalifechanging.com
Kansas

Ken Morgan

Audit / Closeout Officer

Kansas Department of Commerce

Rural Development Division

CDBG

1000 SW Jackson  Suite 100

Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 296-3074

kmorgan@kansascommerce.com
Kentucky

Myralee Smith-Cowley

Executive Director

Office of Federal Grants, Department for Local Government

1024 Capital Center Drive

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 573-2382 ext 236

Myraleesmith.cowley@ky.gov
Cathy Figlestahler

Branch Manager

Office of Federal Grants, Department for Local Government

1024 Capital Center Drive

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 573-2382 ext 240

cathy.figlestahler@ky.gov
Myralee Smith-Cowley

Executive Director

Office of Federal Grants

Department for Local Government

1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 340

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 573-2382

myraleesmith.cowley@ky.gov
Louisiana

Thomas Brennan

Executive Deputy Director

Office of Community Development
State of Louisiana/Division of Administration
P.O. Box 94095

Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9095
(225) 342-7412

thomas.brennan@la.gov
Maine

Michael D. Baran

Acting Director

Office of Community Development

Department of Economic & Community Development

59 State House Station

111 Sewall Street

Augusta, ME 04333-0059

(207) 624-9816

mike.baran@maine.gov
Maryland

Cindy Stone

Director

Office of Community Programs

DHCD, 100 Community Place, 

Crownsville, MD 21032

(410) 514-7256
stonec@mdhousing.org
Massachusetts 

Mark Siegenthaler

DHCD
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 300
Boston, MA 02114 
(617) 573-1426

mark.siegenthaler@state.ma.us
Michigan

Mr. Keith Molin

Executive Director

Michigan State Housing Development Authority

735 E. Michigan Avenue

Lansing, Michigan 48912

(517) 373-6022

molink@michigan.gov
Minnesota

Ruth Simmons

Housing Program Professional—NSP Coordinator

Minnesota Housing
400 Sibley Street, Suite 300 

Saint Paul, MN 55101

(651) 297-5146 

(800) 710-8871

ruth.simmons@state.mn.us
Mississippi
Steve Hardin

Division Director

Community Services Division

Post Office Box 849

Jackson, MS 39205

(601) 359-2366

shardin@mississippi.org
Missouri

Sallie Hemenway

Director

Division of Business and Community Services

Department of Economic Development

P.O. Box 118

Jefferson City, MO 65102

(573) 522-4173

sallie.hemenway@ded.mo.gov
Andy Papen

Manager

Community Development Block Grant Program

Department of Economic Development

(573) 751-3600

andy.papen@ded.mo.gov
Montana
Jennifer Olson 

Montana Dept of Commerce

Coal Board
PO Box 200523 - 301 S Park 
Helena, MT 59620-0523
(406) 841-2773

JeOlson@mt.gov
Nebraska

Lara Huskey

Director, Community and Rural Development Division

Nebraska Department of Economic Development

PO Box 94666 

Lincoln, NE 68509

(402) 471-3759

lara.huskey@nebraska.gov
Nevada

Hilary Lopez, Ph.D.

Chief of Federal Programs

Nevada Housing Division

1535 Old Hot Springs Rd., Suite 50

Carson City, NV 89706

(775) 687-2033

hlopez@nvhousing.state.nv.us
New Hampshire

Amy Lockwood

NSP Program Coordinator

NH CDFA

14 Dixon Ave, Concord, NH 03301

(603) 7170-9108

neighborhoodstabilization@nhcdfa.org
New Jersey

Diane M. Kinnane

Manager

Neighborhood Element

Division of Community Resources

PO Box 806

Trenton, NJ 08625-0811

(609) 633-6182

dkinnane@dca.state.nj.us
Terence P. Schrider

Administrator

Neighborhood Programs Unit

New Jersey Department of Community Affairs

101 S. Broad Street, P.O. Box 806

Trenton, NJ 08625-0806
(609) 633-6283

tschrider@dca.state.nj.us
New Mexico

Dolores C. Gonzales

Bureau Chief for Community Development Bureau

407 Galisteo

Bataan Memorial Bldg. Rm. 202

Santa Fe, NM 87501

(505) 827-4972

dolores.gonzales2@state.nm.us
New York

Arlo Monell Chase, Esq.

Senior Vice President for Policy Initiatives

New York State Housing Finance Agency

641 Lexington Avenue, NY, 10022

(212) 872-0307- direct

achase@nyhomes.org
North Carolina
Gloria Nance-Sims

Director

Division of Community Assistance

4313 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699

(919) 733-2850

gnance-sims@nccommerce.com
Vickie Miller

Assistant Director

Division of Community Assistance

4313 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699

(919) 733-2850

vmiller@nccommerce.com
Robert Reives

Community Development Specialist

Division of Community Assistance

4313 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699

(919) 733-2850

rreives@nccommerce.com
North Dakota
Bonnie Malo

North Dakota Department of Commerce

1600 East Century Ave., Suite 2

P.O. Box 2057

Bismarck, ND 58502

(701) 328-2476

bmalo@nd.gov
Ohio

Michael A. Hiler

Office Chief

Housing and Community Partnerships

77 South High Street, P.O. Box 1001

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1001

(614) 466-2285  

Michael.Hiler@development.ohio.gov
Oklahoma 
Vaughn Clark

Director of Community Development

Oklahoma Department of Commerce

900 N. Stiles 

Oklahoma City, OK 73104

405-815-5370

vaughn_clark@okcommerce.gov
Oregon

Dona Lanterman

Home Ownership Programs Manager

Oregon Housing and Community Services

725 Summer Street NE Suite B

Salem, OR 97301

(503) 986-2120

dona.lanterman@hcs.state.or.us
Betty Markey

Housing Resources Manager

Oregon Housing and Community Services

725 Summer Street NE Suite B

Salem, OR 97301

(503) 986-2116

betty.markey@hcs.state.or.us
Pennsylvania

Ed Geiger

Director, Center for Community Development

Department of Community & Economic Development

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 4th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120-0225

(717) 720-7407

egeiger@state.pa.us
Puerto Rico

Tomasita Rosado

Asst. Commissioner for Federal Programs

Office of the Commissioner of Municipal Affairs

P.O. BOX 70167 

San Juan, PR 00936-8167

(787) 763-0675

trosado@ocam.gobierno.pr
Rhode Island

Michael Tondra

Program Services Officer

Office of Housing and Community Development 

One Capitol Hill, 3rd Floor

Providence, RI 02908

(401) 222-2079

mtondra@doa.ri.gov
South Carolina

Valerie Williams

South Carolina State Housing Finance Development Agency

300 C Outlet Pointe Blvd

Columbia, SC 29210

(803) 896-9001

Valerie.Williams@schousing.com
South Dakota

Lorraine Polak

South Dakota Housing Development Authority

221 S. Central 

Pierre, SD 57501 

(605) 773-3181 

lorraine@sdhda.org
Tennessee

Ted Fellman

Executive Director

Tennessee Housing Development Agency

404 James Robertson Pkwy. Suite 1200

Nashville, TN 37219
615-741-6201

tfellman@thda.org
Texas

Michael Gerber

Executive Director
Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs
P.O. Box 13941 
Austin, TX 78711
(512) 475-3930
michael.gerber@tdhca.state.tx.us
Brooke Boston
Deputy Executive Director for Programs
Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs
P.O. Box 13941
Austin, TX 78711
(512) 475-3296
brooke.boston@tdhca.state.tx.us
Homer Cabello
Director, Office of Colonia Initiatives
Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs
P.O. Box 13941

Austin, TX 78711
(512) 475-2118
homero.cabello@tdhca.state.tx.us
David Long
President
Texas State Affordable Housing Corporation
101 Westlake Drive, Suite 101

Austin, TX 78746
(512) 477-3555 Ext 402
dlong@tsahc.org
Mark Wyatt
Director, Texas CDBG
Office of Rural Community Affairs
P.O. Box 12877

Austin, TX 78711
(512) 936-6725
mwyatt@orca.state.tx.us
Utah

Keith Heaton

CDBG Program Manager

Utah Division of Housing and Community Development

324 S. State Street #500

Salt Lake City, UT, 84111

(801) 538-8732

kheaton@utah.gov
Vermont

Jim Saudade

Deputy Secretary
Vermont Community Development Program

VT Department of Housing & Community Affairs

National Life Building, Drawer 20

Montpelier, VT 05620-0501

(802) 828-5200

jim.saudade@state.vt.us
Josh Hanford

Community Development Director 

Vermont Community Development Program

VT Department of Housing & Community Affairs

National Life Building, Drawer 20

Montpelier, VT 05620-0501

(802) 828-5201 

Josh.hanford@state.vt.us
Beth Boutin

Community Development Specialist

Vermont Community Development Program

VT Department of Housing & Community Affairs

National Life Building, Drawer 20

Montpelier, VT 05620-0501

(802) 828-2998

beth.boutin@state.vt.us
Ann Kroll

Grants Management Specialist

Vermont Community Development Program

VT Department of Housing & Community Affairs

National Life Building, Drawer 20

Montpelier, VT 05620-0501

(802) 828-5225

ann.kroll@state.vt.us
Virginia
Todd Christensen

Deputy Director

Virginia Department of Housing and Community Development

501 N. 2nd Street
Richmond, VA 23219

(804) 371-7186

todd.christensen@dhcd.virginia.gov
Washington 

Mr. Bill Cole
Managing Director

Community Development Program

Local Government Division

Washington State Department of 

Community Trade and Econ Dev (CTED)

906 Columbia Avenue SW

Olympia, Washington 98504 

(360) 725-3005

billc@cted.wa.gov
West Virginia

Jeanna Bailes

Manager, Project Development

Community Development Division

West Virginia Development Office

Capitol Complex, Bldg. 6, Rm 553

Charleston, WV 25305

(800) 982-3386

(304) 558-2234 x 2051

jbailes@wvdo.org
Wisconsin

Marty Evanson

Housing Bureau Dir. 

Dept. of Commerce—DHCD

PO Box 7970

Madison, WI 53707-7970

(608) 267-2713

marty.evanson@wisconsin.gov
Wyoming

Shawn Reese

Director Investment Ready Communities

Wyoming Business Council

214 West 15th Street

Cheyenne, WY 82002

(307) 777-2813

shawn.reese@wybusiness.org
